Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 21, 1987

Mr. Eduardo Eseobar
Palm Dry Cleaners

14616 Livingston Avenue
Lutz, Florida 33549

Re: Facility No.: 0571167
Dear Mr. Eseobar:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 25, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
- facility is in operation and 1is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Cffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32393-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

SNt A A A P, Iy SR,

A
: Dotty Diltz, Chief
// Bureau of Air Monitoring
& and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification GUN 2 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location AlrT
& Mobile Sources

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

é@//&awa@o Es eoéc\\(‘ )

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
D 7‘7‘ Cle ey
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
/ 39 0O~ lCqY $)~yF-3
4. Facility Location: &£ G (& 4 i. [N ‘v\,% vie w  Ru.

Street Address:

County: P( Zip Code: 3 3 ¢ 7

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Leleegqyabo Esesba Y

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:" / 44 (¢ .‘U Q‘ e )\ f“e\,, AdY.

Organization/Firm: ¢

Street Address:

City: ¢ cp 7o : County: J~£ Zip Code: 25 3 [ ¢/ 7
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ()3) 9 71 /¢ )T Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
DA e |

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

t/91

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be instalied | /

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

120 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: { | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source /

Existing large area source |

L1
L1

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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" 4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser I/ |

New small area source’
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ /l
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring énd Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 2

(e) Instrument calibration

K[ &EE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED
JUN 2 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the & Mobile Sources
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ /]No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

éofuﬁg»@ ' €t

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ’)W
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /g - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEN.___ [Y{0O TIMEOUT:___\ 533D ars o temmre DS\ L]
TYPE OF FACILITY:__[ Y2~ CA K/ /T, ( Pep LW
|FACILITY NAME: Pm,p/\ DRY CotapmEK.S DpATE: 1/ 15/ 7]
FACILITY LOCATION:__ |MA Lo . LAV inNGSToN r
'ﬁ—rvx,{)/ﬁ \ (‘;:\_ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL._ GO UACN 0 T o3 PHONE NUMBER:_X1 2 ~S{ U M (S

l:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B: Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
HAS D oT TILTD FOL A P&ennt | LEET coPy oF PER MU ARPLLLATI U
‘—? [0 ST \-)CT‘E'D &@ ](_) SR T
voLlTH (N 3O DAY

po Perc VSALT Lol

AOV sen TV STAMT LR
LGOI M TELS/

v RECEIVED
MBR‘Q'T/W-‘}T

Bureau of Air Monitoring
e Mohile Sources

1

o mnasi LOGS

O Terwl oGS

. - . { ; ] w
e copy W 0 T0 Tl puT 5 SvBn T i

P@/Z, T AVPLLcA T O,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_] N9K[
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1 YR
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \,uf 20O\ S(_‘h"fl/‘ru A
(\LW (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: W\ “———— PHONE NUMBER: \7 - 212-S20D

Page [ of i Revised 10/96




AL

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

osT6T / / -

ATRS TD#;  Pemeii- DATE: . L(‘%’) TMEIN: (HoO  TIME ouT: ‘b 30
@

FACILITY NAME: DAL A 1}7 o Cbkﬁ/l\'\.\‘e (7| -y

FaciLiTy Location: \Y (1L, N, Ly IN STOA)
TAPA

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

Koo

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) '
1. Existing small arca source . N 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr :
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

)( facility qualified for a general permit as number 2 above
Q . facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd ithin the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _“] () gallons. iNg TIA L =L L.

r'/’-‘ .

1 of 4 ' Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

NorsE O
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? STk M‘)’ ON
Examining the containers for leakage? .

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

W

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ,‘Q/Y ON AON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the door? ’ A m ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ay ;8111

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay DN/GU/ ’q'

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /ﬁX aN

20f4 ’ Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing farge or new large area source atso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equxpped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON Oan/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON On/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ama
“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriale boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - ay ﬁ\l
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; CIY)C]?I
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 7RI{J
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direc reading instruments only) DY' aN %{IA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentralions? ay d ) {)}{\'
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? M ANCERCTVATRS Baoid- Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay gN
Problem corrected? ay ?N
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? vif

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ' DY%fN II

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

o ooag

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PH)/calorime&ic tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? : ay QN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? . @y OGN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, . .
couplings, and valves ﬁ'{ ON Muck cookers K,Y
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY anN Stills ‘%Y
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁ'{ AN Exhaust dampers %{
Pumps ﬂY 0N Diverter valves ’56[
Solvent tanks and containers ﬂ.‘{ N Cartridge filter housﬁngs Y
Water sebarators aN DLS]{& \W

Covarno Escospe

Name of Responsible Official

| pronv SeeTos | --/ 'LT/ 7/

Inspevcl‘or 5 Riease Print) Dz{le of I spectnon
\\ < e - 4' \1/ k
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: A |

NS y\/\AC\—\\ NE  [WwSTRhLL e f\\ANu(WZ\/ \ a7

- D(_)NE\) \\/r\%,b C 0y Ry Cc N PUTELY Ci(\\ 9& cn'(/‘(_«
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0 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

{‘

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belowl/your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
303555

Do NOT Remove Label

T smee O - Z=

ID 0571167 =i ]
! AIRSIDO | FOR GOVERNMENT Usni“é’NL\g—'
e mSCOBAY i Org.: 37550101000 EO: BEY -
, EDUARDO ESCOBAR ! F“r:d e2.035001 ':0 -
| 14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD | plgiiootons P

LUTZ FL 33549 | .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA M

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Ei COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION Q

amsm#: 57167 pare. 2/18/78  tvem: 9339 tmeour 731S
‘ PALM DRY CLEANERS

(4410 LIVIvESToN  AVE

LUTZ AL 3?>’47

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EPUARDO  E£5CoBAR. paone: (83 ) 771 - 1415~

> AU .
CONTACT NAME: > PHONE: SAUE

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION B

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /\} A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source F
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification FY ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{1 5> _ gallons.

3
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|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthviene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? %Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? A ‘ng aN anN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ;ﬁY anN |

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ’ ay ON PN/A
5. Mainuining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy anN }ﬁN/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, ne controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? }ﬁY N
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? A 'B5Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? )ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weelly basis? ?Y ON
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ay ON ﬂN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after .

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? FY QN

20f53 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outiet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau eam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is~«enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93]

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port op-the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lea duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2#8uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and do¥nstream from no other inlet?

fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
coils?

5. Equipped
condens

ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temnperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

e

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN
aN

anN
aN

ON

aN

aN

anN/a
ON/A

ON/A
anNvA

ON/A

aN/a

aN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ay

ay
ay
ay
%Y
ay
ay
ay

ON
ON
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detecuion and repair

inspection? _ Dér' ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? My ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks? I
Hose connecﬁons, fittings,
couplings, and valves %Y ON ON/A Muck cookers %f aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating %'Y ON ON/A Stiils @( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating gY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers pr ON ON/A h
Pumps ‘ %Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ¢(Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y aN ON/A Cartridge fiiter housings %’ ON ON/A I
Water separators @Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) El( |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ,m?
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' Qf '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

fe e ZHJ | 2—/"4/7Y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
i LN
! Inspecm7’ s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 _ Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Palm Dry Cleaners. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14616 Livingston Avenue CITY: Lutz
PHONE: (813)971-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Lutz FLA | ZIP: 33549
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 16, 1998 10:30 AM 11:15 AM non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571167

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Eduardo Escobar

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection and the serial number for

this machine is 105-9-20399.
The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. The machine was very

clean and apparently well maintained.

Mr. Escobar did not have the perc¢ purchase receipts and the owners manual on site. I told him to
call me when he finds them and I will come over there again to verify the total quantity of perc
purchased over last twelve months. However, Mr. Escobar does have the records of inspection ,
leak checks , temperatures of the refrigerated condenser and his rolling total of perc consumption
indicated that 115 gallons of perc has been used..

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Feb 16, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TYPE OFFACILITY: FERCE PDRY CleEAANER_

CAivh - TR S Ay =il & - i1/ /G0
FACILITY NAME: - f//’—(_ e/ CAATAYY D1 D DATE: —//¢ / /v

FACILITY LOCATION: _[#6 16 c(PIngSTo N AvE
[vT2 | FC 33545
RESPONSIELE OFFICIAL: EPVARDY ES5COLA R_ PHONE NUMBER: (813) F7[ ~ (4S5

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

':, Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: .
FOLLUN ~UF ACTiIOM . T wairT bACK THE Frcici TY o/ 2/26 /78
AFTCIL THE STORE MAVALGCR CMlEir e THey DO HAv ez TH=Z
FERC pURcHASE PECCIPTS Ao THE OWMBRS WMAAYAL_ .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__| ~ NO[_] /\//A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yerko
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KoL H#-

. <, (Please Print) ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @0‘4%7«/\/ PHONE NUMBER: (/%) 272 - S>30

Page | of | Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: s711E7 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Jja (7 Doy O fogye S _ DATE: * 2¢/ 7
FACILITY LOCATION: /Y 5/6 [y vinysdond Hwl
Nampa Bl 33549

Annual Reporting Period: M / & 19 7 g TO /[/,d/z/ L4 19 7 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)), during the period covered by this statement. WyEs Uno
If NO, complete the following: /P <<\
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abop
4,
% % ¢ L
‘ ex ‘o
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 1 O, /0.
P
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %, 9,
S e

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of pe ehloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to lelons per
3

year for transfer or combination facilities. é | /‘ l\___ﬂ C s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _& <ot & sc.oboy Yo L

Name (Please Print) Signature . Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of _/__



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT v
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: 2.5 PM TIME OUT: 2 )5 PM  AIRSID¥: 5767
TYPEOF FACILITY: __ Pecc DN Clopare |
FACILITY NAME:__ Pei/] e \f Cleginser§ DATE:._3-24-59
FACILITY LOCATION: 14 5 /4 Livin§sdons 7«2

TemPe =1 33549
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & Du o Escopar PHONE NUMBER:(§13) §7/~/4)5

’E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I_—_I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘Xl NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: VL year
(Approximate)
. .‘ ’ .
INSPECT'ION CONDUCTED BY: }\'\C \\(;'\ [\ ﬂ'\CL(,\ QG;—U«)\J’\ 1 ,//2.04"‘;'/ IE//\ (1
(Please Print) ()
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: A_{ 000 X s PHONE NUMBER:

J

Pagel_of_\_. Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION 0

_ 3/24/99 2/5/ ' ‘ ,
AIRS ID#: 571/ 6] DATEM TIME IN: _3%15 Pyt TIME OUT: 3. 15 P

FACILITY NAME: Pa ln7 Dr\{ Clecnsers
FACILITY LOCATION: /4 4/6 (4 ine§ Joas Hut
Loty , El 33549
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EDuc-d o ECE.oRar PHONE:(§3)97(-/91S

CONTACT NAME: =727¢ PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) - T
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Iy /}, . |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 use general permit a

|PART D: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on botification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check 2ppropriate box) 0 Droep store/out of business/petroleum
N o

1. Existing small area sourcc a 2. New small area source r.

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-10-dry only, x < 140 cal/yr o

transfer-only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 galAT

both tvpes, x < 140 galiyr ~ both types, x < 140 galiz ]

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-t1o-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/T

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galir both types, 140 <x < 1 800 gal/vt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay N OCan not determine,

If no, please check the appropriatc classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ©_ above:
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for z general permut

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the prececing 12 months by this dry cleaning

faciliny was 47 € gallons.

lof5 - Rewvised 8/11/97



HPART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay
mY

ay

ay

aN
aN
0N

aN

aN

BN/A
MN/A

BN/A

MN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w

1.

(28]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed fo Part V.

f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

I[A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklyv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropnatc cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

&Y
@Y
By
ay

®Y

0N

ON

UN

anN

ON

ON

ON/A

ON/A

B{N/A

Revised

8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? ay N
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlet and outet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperauure differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 0OY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaugtsfream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine igx€nting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN ONA
Is the pérc concentration cqual to or Igg§than 100 ppm? Oy aN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on 1€ carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least $duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2.&lict diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dgywfistream from no other intet? Qy ON 0ON/A
5. Sfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
LAY ON ON/A
6, Kouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o OY ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts {or perc purchased? |y 9N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? MY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for.the following:
a. documentation of leaks. repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . T -0y aON BNA
b. documentation of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oy aN @N/A
4. Maintained calibration dala? ¢or applicabie direct reading instruments) Oy aON 3BN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON BN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation repors? ay N faN/a
Problem corrected? Oy aON BIN/A
S. Maintained comphiance plan, if applicable? . Oy ON @NA

Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsiblc official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Bé N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? gy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves RJY ON DON/A Muck cookers @y ON an/A
Door gaskets and seating SY ON ON/A Stills Ay ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating yY aN ONA Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves aPY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Q]Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings JY ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: lZ’N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . aQy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area whan not inuse? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? -y aN

3/24/79
A AT A9 = RJ}

Inspeclok’s_yame (Please Print) Date of Inspection

. N )
\‘p\,\(\\o(\m& < ‘./7\‘/(; m,?; /24/

Inspec'mds Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

R A

40f3 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Palm Dry Cleaners ) PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14616 Livingston Avenue CITY: Lutz
PHONE: (813)971-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Lutz FLA | ZIP: 33549
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: - STATUS:
March 24, 1999 2:15PM 3:15PM Annual In Comphance

NEDS NUMBER: 571167

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (-Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. Eduardo Escobar

The purpose of the visit was annual inspection. We found:

1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and orgamzed

2. The gauge temperature reading was recorded biweekly.

‘3. The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained..

4. The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
5. The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

months was 60.6 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Through an interpreter we told Mr. Escobar that the temperatures log should be recorded weekly
instead of biweekly.

INSPECTED BY: _ DATE:

Mohammad Nozari / Roger Zhu March 24, 1999




RE-INSPECTION -E’_‘

T 'LE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL P7 MIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOK

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _|

mEN__ 231 TMEouT:_// f/'S ars#:_O5 7// 8 =
TypE oF Faciy: ooy Clearyor
FACLITYNAME. (Ko 4o v ppiy DATE: //7/F H—

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 2< / /3 Oaq ‘ééte/. /zzmvg//a/ 4 é?(/}

PHONE NUMBER: X/3 - 77/~ /XS 5]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M/M@-— Aee

Pl

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/b

~ /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted o the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Yo
(AppYroximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Soce /D K ouws

(Please Print) / |
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &W/ M%’\ PHONE NUMBER: 3 /2 =X 72-55" 30
Page_\_of_[_.

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION

AIRS ID#: OS5 7/) 4.2 vate: 1 /7 /7 Y ™TMEIN: 77 S0 TME ouT: A/ /35—

A
FACILITY NAME: M C&cﬂ/mﬂ/t,o

FACILITY LOCATION: A 29/ ﬁ;ﬁw AV/(,L_-&
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %742%444 /<~éJL PHONE:G?’B/L? ]/ - s~

CONTACTNAME: U0 /. 1n Aoe PHONE: /1 /v

|PART I: NOTIFICATION \|

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(=)

Facility indicaged on notification form that it is:

1. Existing small arexgource a 2. New smgll area source
dry-to-dry only, x <140 g '

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr <x<
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr s, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (con ed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay OCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gendal permit

&by this dry cleaning

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mon
facility was ___ gallons.

l1of5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible officialof the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightl)\sgaled and impervious contajners?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except du load nlopding?
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seal ntainerg for'at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbom™adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . |
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 4 has beewchecked, the machine should be efjuipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new\gources andfRyisting lprg a sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent co ? ay aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veNing system? ay ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be Qicected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? QY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a r
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

|9

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy 4N
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN
N

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN ,Eﬂ
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? aN

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /?Y/ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . X‘(DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON W
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay QAN AQNA
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON AN/A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

HqH o »w e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

~

. . E/_\ .
1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sourcw detection a?’(

inspection? Y ~0ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : /\?/ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for icaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves | Y AN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

S

Water separators ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ay ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating %D N ON/A Exhaust dampers ay 0ON ON/A
Pumps KZN aON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )%é{cm ON/A Cartridge filter housings MN aN/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

g X

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

g(‘&/[{ % . %A/ﬂ //7 /757

Inspector’s Name (P/ee‘ls / Dat;/ of Inspection -

}ﬂﬂj@r/ /N N //DW

Priftt)
Inspectorl'l’ i Signature & Approximate(ﬂ‘ate of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: A N

W' A s
Fhiy dmebuihio = /M’%W %/
W”%l/ MW% /%0.
Mwﬁj% o

WG Lerick ///7/?7—

gt Sidon, 7 Ao oy L

W e o
/j:/* 14063 %’/ 3/ 77




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ _|

m™EN._ | 039 TIME OUT: -3 ARSID#: Z71 &7
TYPE OF FACLLITY: FClC PRY CLEAVEL_ |
FACILITY NAME: PALM DRY CLEAVERS patE: 2/ 15/ 00

FACILITY LOCATION: 461, LIVINGSTON  AVE
Corz  FL 33549

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EDUARDO E£5<0 BAR PHONE NUMBER: (5! 3) 77/~(4/5

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

l:l Based on the results of the compliance reqmrements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

m [
= -
an o]

O IZZ
= C ey 2
o o ) h
o —h
S e Fol
o
9]
cg 8 <
gy =
o ~
v Q vl
=3 -
® N,

COMMENTS:

vesX]  wo[]

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeak
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo6tEr”RZ 2ZHV
' ' (Please Print)

PHONE NuMBER: (§/3)272° 5530

Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z9 G

Page __}_ ofL.
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Revised 10/10/96

" DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME: FAM DRY CLEANERS DAm:iff/C?O
[4616 LIVINGSToAN Ave
LtVTZ L 33549

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Marn 25 1999 10 Fﬁé (S 20 #°

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

HK'NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroerhylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Edecardo Goseobar éo//w
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your ‘annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsibie afficial to use this form.
Page , of l .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

ams#: 57MCT  pate 2/'%/90 Em: (9330 toveour: /739
FACILITY NAME: pALMm TRY CLEANERS

FACILITY LocaTiON: 4616 L IVINGSTON AVE
LUTZ  FL 33549

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ERVAREC  E5C0LARppoNg: (813)F7/)= 1415

‘ AMi= ' s
CONTACT NAME: ) 5 PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ~ . ]
(check appropriate box) ' 4
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' o . M
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION . ‘ ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source ﬂ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91)  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification dy QN  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permitasnumber ___ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was é 5 gallons.




‘[PART 11T: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxes)

PV

Storing perchloroethylene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers”? Qv ON EN/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ﬂN/A
. Closing and securing machine doors excepl during loading/unloading? g\’ aN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¥y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON ¢N/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A: .

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent comrols?.
2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

o

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an zip;ﬁropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceedvto Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oly an

Ky ON ON/A
Ky aN anva
Wy an

By ON aN/a

By oN

e ————— —




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oulet side of the condenser located

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

or expansion; is at least 2
or expansion; and do

diameters upstream from any bend, conLracuon,
m from no other inlet?

uted airflow. to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
P

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

-
3.

R e

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢Y ON
). Mainrtained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : ay ¢N
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in l24 hrs? or; Oy aN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy aN
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : ?ﬁY aN
Maintained deviation reports? _ QY ON
. Problem corrected? gy OGN
-Ma.imajned compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ aQy an

1 s Qaicad f/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? dy on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; gy QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My ON ON/A Muck cookers g‘{ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating My an ana Stills My OnN ana
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers pY DN_DN/A
Pumps QY, aN ON/A Diverter valves ¢Y ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ' (Y ON ON/A .~ Cartridge filter housings iY aN DN/A
Water sepamtoﬁ _¢Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of dxrect—readmg instrumentation (FlD/PID/calonmemc tubes)
Halogen leak detector ’

?Dﬂﬁﬂﬂ
>

If using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated agé.imt a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qv oOnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy anN
d Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Qy GN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Locet. =ZHJ z2/15/00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Coce Alnr [ Yearr

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Palm Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14616 Livingston Avenue CITY: Lutz
PHONE: (813) 971-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Lutz FLA | ZIP: 33549
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 15, 2000 10:30 11:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571167

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Eduardo Escobar

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The facility is very clean and the machine is well maintained.

The machine was in operation during my inspection. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The owner, Mr. Escobar, has done the recordkeeking by himself since our last visit.  He’s
recorded the temperature and leak detection on a weekly basis.

The perc usage was 55 gallons according to the purchase receipts.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Feb 15,2000




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

| (quest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coveragé Provided)}

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemnent Required)

PALM DRY CLEANER
EDUARDO ESCOBAR

[

’?DEIEI 0L00 002k Y4l2k 5902

LUTZ FL 33549

B Comglete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571167

14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD

Qce noverse for |nstructlons

W Attach this card to the back of the 'mailpiece,

C. Signature

gent
Yo 7 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571167
PALM DRY CLEANER

EDUARDO ESCOBAR
14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD
LUTZ FL 33549

(
D. Is delivery address diferent from item 17/1/er65
If YES, enter delivery address below: =~ [ No

3. Service Type )
R Certified Mail O Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mait [ c.0.D.

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 06200 2020

Y2.(p SO

- PS Form 3811, July 1999

-+

Domestic Return Receipt

|

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O3 Yes ‘
|

102595-99-M-1789 !

I

‘




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

06391781

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

P —
/

\A

~ AIRS ID # 0571167
PALM DRY CLEANER
EDUARDO ESCOBAR

14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD
LUTZ FL 33549

=T em
g 9
> TR
2 go

FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




; SENDER:

o o o T T

Z 333 k12 979

|

o |

US Postal Service |

Receipt for Certified Mail '
J A

: EDUARDO ESCOBAR ' IRS ID 0571167 I

EDUARDO ESCOBAR |

|

)

|

14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD
LUTZ FL 33549

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

L PS Form 3800, April 1995

{

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also lWiSh to _I'GCGiVG the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit. .
sWirite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
T AIRS 1D 0571167 2233 pi2.979
EDUARDO-ESCOBAR 4b. Service Type
EDUARDO ESCOBAR O Registered TX Certified
14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD 0 Express Mail 0 Insured

LUTZ FL 33549 O Return Receipt for Merchandise {21 COD

. ‘ 7. DagiD?iv/erL} /q %

S U P R N

5. Recei By(Print-Name) 8. Addressée’s Addregs (Only if requested
ég;""“/ and fee js pafd)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X¢

18 your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Foim 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

\



361549

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 L

QX o
g
s @
G o
Lo f\j Do NOT Remove Label
e = —
Tl Sd— . .
AIRS ID # 0571167
' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

i
PALM DRY CLEANER

EDUARDO ESCOBAR
¢ 14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD

. LUTZFL 33549
, ./

\\»




| P 174 052 L71 C\‘

us Post_al Service i o (]\
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)
[Sant 10 ,

' AIRS ID #
PALM DRY CLEANER 0571167

EDUARDO ESCOBAR

14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD
LUTZ FL 33549

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fea

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

y
!
(
|
\

0} adojanus jo doj Jano au1| e p|0;|

|
1 & SENDE ’ . .
i 3 = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also wish to receive the
' @ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an
! @ =Print your name and address on tha reverse of this form so that we can retum this | aytra fee): ¢
[ 4 d t .
(4 -f:tract?t{\?su form to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. OJ Addressee’s Address g
o it.
; -pwerggl'Rerum Recaipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ,3
| £ wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date s
J’ ©  defivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 2
Q
] § 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Agticle Numeifg é e
® - l
‘ 2 AIRS ID # 0571167 /7 7/ S
| € PALMDRY CLEANER 4b. Service Type ' ;"’ :
8 EDUARDO.ESCOBAR O Registered XCemﬁed o]
9 14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD 0 Express Mail O Insured £
| & LUTZFL33549 ~ O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD 3|
Q.
I 8 7. Date ofﬂve a-f_] % e
< % 3.
l Z >
| g 2eceived By int N; 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested E ,
L .__,/n and fee is paid) 2 [
! i
l's 6. s|gng Jddressee @4 nt) !
“ dg" Pamnn ¥4 2~

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

EDUARDO ESCOBAR

s pALM DRY CLEANER
ws 11616 LIVINGSTON ROAD e
orPt | UTZ, FL 33559

n
U"f, (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
il For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
- 7/ g::
(= 7.5
] Postage | $ -
é Certified Feo ;_ﬂ (7 _;
O X Postmark
Return Reciept Feo Here
O (Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery F
g (Ene;:lorr]sa(raneme quveeqtzire%e)
ul SID# 3571167
(== B (] AlR "
m
]
]
rL

PS Form 3800, June 2002 v Sec Reverse for Instructions

BENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 7
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X é !‘ [ Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee 1
so that we can return the card to you. B {ved by ( Printed N . Dat I

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) i O < &Bgmé) 3 f g%;e{wery ‘
or on the front if space permits. C _

1 Aiclo Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17/ O Yes

icle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

I
!

3. Syé Type
. [WCertified Mall [ Express Mail

[ Registered 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise |
[ Insured Mail O c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O Yes

2 Article Number o

(ranstorrom sanvics ) | 7003 0500 0004 OL44 5562 |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1540 '
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U.S. Postal Servicem -

CERTIFIED MAIi.. RECEIPT

- (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg,

OFFICIAL WSE

] o " |

Certifiled Fee

Return Reclept Feo
(Endorsement Requlred) ere

Restricted Delivery Fee |
(Endorsement Required)

ot ID# 571167
sent7 EDUARDO ESCOBAR

s PALMDRY CLEANER ~ eeeemeeend] :

orp0 14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD
------- : LUTZ, FL 33559 <

.o
i
m
ru
-
i
0
i
m
o
D P
o
=
0
ru
ru
m
o
o
r&

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. S ature

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X &£ O Agent

M Print your name and address on the reverse ~ O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. . ed by ( Printed N 4 Deli

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, WE}IA/Zy( On od Name) Zé ghven |
or on the front if space permits. E ScaBpe. _

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12" O Yes

1 Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

‘D#syer ]
/ EDWARDO ESCOBAR f
PALM DRY CLEANER ' — =
| 14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD 3. C:e Tz‘?w 0 6o
| ‘ i ress Mall
, LUTE, FL 33559 . DO Registered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise
L_-hv, . ¢ DOnsuredMail O c.0.D.
. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ‘ 0 Yes
2 Article Number )
(Transter from service label) -7003 22k0 0003 SESL 235k

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 1025950201540 |
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7 —

o

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Reqguired)

el

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po

Sent To

City, State

LUTZ FL 33549

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i

AIRS ID # 0571167
EDUARDO ESCOBAR

........

|
COMPLE‘I"E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

slivery
|

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B! Dat BT

c. si 7
Agsnt
O Addresses

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

( My Aol Ml e B am e an tabal

7001k 0320 0001 7975 9180

li~0 AIRS ID # 0571167
PDUARDO ESCOBAR
*ALM DRY CLEANER ;
3. Service Type
4616 LIVINGSTON ROAD Certified Mail [ Express Mail
LUTZ FL 33549 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise {
O Insured Mail 00 C.O.D. [
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [
|
|

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

2 2
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ed & O
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3ZE o
Do NOT Remove Label o "g 5 g
o >
AIRS ID # 0571167 S 3 rﬂ«
PALM DRY CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USEQNLY
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14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD o 02035001
LUTZ FL. Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAN%&‘SB:} FEB1S 2801

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on )éi?rénailing label.
Ce,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00  , #& L

Do NOT Remove Label % 4
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AIRS ID # 0571167 : (S
' PALM DRY CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
EDUARDO ESCOBAR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
14616 LIVINGSTON ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
LUTZ FL 33549 Obj.: 002273
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Eduardo Escobar
5608 Fulmar Dr.
Tampa, FL 33625

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Comple‘ie items 1, 2 and 3 Aho complete A. Signature ) ~ o i
i itom A i Neswricted Dufivery is desired, X : 1 Agent :
i # Print your name and address on the reverse . N 3 Addtesses |
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